Maine law.
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1414 
CHAP. 114 

VOCATIONAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE 

'The breakdown shall be as follows: 

Education, Deparbnent of 

Gorham State Teachers College 

Personal Services 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 113 

1963·64 

(3) $11,250 

RESOL VES, 1963 

1964·65 

(3) $22,500' 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Town of Arrowsic and Town of Stockton Springs. 

Town of Arrowsic; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated to the 
Town of Arrowsic from the General Fund of the State the sum of $838 to reo 
imburse said town for deficiency in the S1'ate's share for general pU'l'pose educa· 
tion aid; and be it further 

Resolved: That there is appropriated to the Town of Stockton Springs 
from the General Fund of the State the sum of $1,938 to reimburse said town for 
deficiency in the State's share for general purpose education aid. 

Effective September 21, 1963 

Chapter 114 

RESOLVE, Appropriating Moneys for Vocational Educational Institute in 
Androscoggin County Area. 

Vocational Educational Institute; appropriation for. Resolved: That the De· 
parbnent of Education is authorized and directed to establish, maintafn and op· 
erate a State Vocational Educational Institute in such location in Androscoggin 
County Area as it deems best, to promote specialized trainfng for those who 
give evidence of special aptitude or need and who desire specialized training 
designed specifically to train for service in trade, industry or commerce; and be 
it further 

Resolved: That the Deparbnent of Education is authorized and empowered to 
receive such gifts and donations, either from public or private sources as may 
be offered unconditionally; and be it further 

Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Fund the sum of 
$139,722 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1965 to carry out the purposes of 
this resolve. The breakdown shall be as follows: 

Personal Services 

All Other 

Effective September 21, 1963 

(14) 

1964·65 

$77,222 

62,500 


